## 12-03-2003

Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)	10061		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102614	ַ טמדי			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11.21.63	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)		
Michelle R. Smith	11 11 1	Name: Chris A	A. Peirson and William H. Peirson		
Christopher L. Bryant Kyle L. Trafton		Internal Address	s:O		
James F. Dunkerley	mpA	internal Address	»·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	4400 Alpha Road 26		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Olicel Address.			
Other					
11/19/03		City: Dallas	State: <u>TX_Zip:_75244-4505</u>		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	• ′				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the application is: 11/19/03		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			)		
1071936	4				
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be			applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Michael P. Adams		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Winstead Sec	hrest & Minick P.C.	<b>☑</b> Enclosed			
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 50784		,	1		
400 North Ervay Street		23-2	426 (41722-P001US)		
City:Dallas State:TX	<sub>Zip:</sub> 75201				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
		1 / A	)		
Michael P. Adams		hall Ho	11/21/03		
Name of Person Signin	g	Signature	Date		
	mber of pages including cove				
CLIENT/MATTER NO: 41722-P001US		required cover sneet infon rademarks, Box Assignment , D.C. 20231			

0A/2003 EFLORES | 00000002 232426

10719364

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 014741 FRAME: 0901** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),

Michelle R. Smith	of	Dallas, Texas
Christopher L. Bryant	of	Rockwall, Texas
Kyle L. Trafton	of	Dallas, Texas
James F. Dunkerley	of	Dallas, Texas

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to William H. Peirson and Chris A. Peirson, having a place of business at 4400 Alpha Road, Dallas, Texas 75244-4505, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my (our) invention in

## ONLINE SETTLEMENT STATEMENT AND FUNDING CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I (we)			
(check)	$\boxtimes$	have executed a United States Patent Application on or about the date of this Assignment.	
		filed a United States Patent Application on , which now has Serial No	

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I (we) authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me (us); I (we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I (we) request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

[[Signature Pages Follow]]

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014741 FRAME: 0902



The Dokeston

Executed this 19th day of November, 200	Michelle R Smith
State of Texas ) ) ss County of Dallas )	
On November 19, 2003 before me, Michelle R. South personally known to me or properson(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(	instrument and acknowledged to me thact he/she/they and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
JOHN D. LEIGHTON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 13, 2005	WITHESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 19 <sup>11</sup> day of November, 200	Christopher By L CHRISTOPHER L. BRYANT
State of Texas ) ) ss County of Dallas )	
On Newer 19, 2003 before me, Christopher Bryant personally known to me or properson(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
JOHN D. LEIGHTON	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SUNATURE OF NOTARY

2 of 3

Executed this 19th day of November, 2003.
State of Texas ) ) ss
On November 19, 2003 before me, John D. Leighton personally appeared Kyle L. Trafton personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 13, 2005  SIGNATURE OF NO YARY
Executed this 19th day of November, 2003.  JAMES F. DUNKERLEY
State of Texas ) ) ss County of Dallas )
On November 15, 2003 before me, John D. Leighton personally appeared person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
JOHN D. LEIGHTON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 13, 2005  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

AUSTIN\_1\236489\1 41722-P001US 11/17/2003

**RECORDED: 11/21/2003** 

3 of 3